Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1289 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed:	$\operatorname{ABill}^{s_3/3/15}\operatorname{H3/27/15}$		
2	90th General Assembly		A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2015			SENATE BILL 633	
4					
5	By: Senator B. Sample				
6					
7	For An Act To Be Entitled				
8	AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE FIVE-DOLLAR FEE FOR TAKING				
9	THE DRIVER'S LICENSE EXAMINATION APPLIES TO ALL				
10	DRIVER'S LICENSE EXAMINATION TESTS TAKEN; AND FOR				
11	OTHER PURPOSES.				
12					
13					
14		Subtitle			
15	TO P	TO PROVIDE THAT THE FIVE-DOLLAR FEE FOR			
16	TAKING THE DRIVER'S LICENSE EXAMINATION				
17	APPLIES TO ALL DRIVER'S LICENSE				
18	EXAMINATION TESTS TAKEN.				
19					
20					
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:				
22					
23	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-16-801(a)(1)(C), concerning the fee for				
24	taking a driver's examination, is amended to read as follows:				
25	(C)(i)				
26	license, or Class MD license under § 27-16-704, § 27-16-807, or § 27-20-108				
27	shall pay an examination fee of five dollars (\$5.00) for the first <u>each</u>				
28	written examination and a fee of five dollars (\$5,00) for each subsequent				
29	examination, but there	examination, but there shall be no charge after the third examination if the			
30	applicant produces rea	applicant produces receipts for fees paid for previous examinations <u>taken</u> .			
31	(ii) The examination fee shall be remitted in a				
32	manner prescribed by the commissioner.				
33					
34		/s/B	. Sample		
35	APPROVED: 04/23/2015				
36					



.